
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
FISKER INC., et al., 
 
   Debtors. 

    Chapter 11 
 
    Case No. 24-11390 (TMH) 
 

(Jointly Administered)  
 

 
MOTION AND ORDER FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE 

Pursuant to Local Rule 9010-1 and the below certification, the undersigned counsel moves the 
admission pro hac vice of Paul J. Laurin of Barnes & Thornburg LLP to represent Webasto Roof & 
Components SE in the above-captioned case.  

  
Dated: June 26, 2024 BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 
 Wilmington, Delaware 

/s/  Kevin G. Collins  
Kevin G. Collins (DE No. 5149) 
222 Delaware Ave., Suite 1200 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 300-3434 
Kevin.Collins@btlaw.com 
 
Counsel to Webasto Roof & Components SE 
 

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE 
 

Pursuant to Local Rule 9010-1, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am 
admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bar of the State of California submit to 
the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation 
or course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this Court’s Local Rules and 
with Standing Order for District Court Fund revised 12/21/23. I further certify that the fee of $50.00 
has been paid to the Clerk of Court for District Court. 

 
Dated:  June 26, 2024 /s/  Paul J. Laurin  

Paul J. Laurin 
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 
2029 Century Park East, Suite 300 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Tel: (310) 284-3785 
Email: paul.laurin@btlaw.com 

 
ORDER GRANTING MOTION 

 
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED counsel’s motion for admission pro hac vice is granted. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on June 26, 2024, I caused a copy of the foregoing Motion and Order 

for Admission Pro Hac Vice to be served on all parties requesting service through the Court’s ECF 

system and on the following counsel by email: 

Robert J. Dehney, Sr.   
Andrew R. Remming   
Brenna A. Dolphin  
Sophie Rogers Churchill   
Evanthea Hammer   
MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP 
1201 N. Market Street, 16th Floor  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
rdehney@morrisnichols.com  
aremming@morrisnichols.com  
bdolphin@morrisnichols.com  
srchurchill@morrisnichols.com  
ehammer@morrisnichols.com  
 
Brian M. Resnick   
Darren S. Klein   
Steven Z. Szanzer  
Richard J. Steinberg  
DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue  
New York, New York 10017  
brian.resnick@davispolk.com  
darren.klein@davispolk.com  
steven.szanzer@davispolk.com 
richard.steinberg@davispolk.com 
 
Malcolm M. Bates 
Office of the United States Trustee 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: malcolm.m.bates@usdoj.gov 
 
Linda Richenderfer 
Office of the US Trustee 
US Trustee's Office 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: Linda.Richenderfer@usdoj.gov 

Case 24-11390-TMH    Doc 85-1    Filed 06/26/24    Page 1 of 2



 

 

 
/s/ Kevin G. Collins    

       Kevin G. Collins (DE No. 5149) 
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